
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.5

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos10 29.5

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire9 32.23

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt9 32.55

8010 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird7 38.96

8009 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson6 39.03



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.65

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams10 31.65

12011 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.56

12001 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.36

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy10 29.36

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins9 30.06

16037 Cooper All American Bob Duby9 32.86

16033 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter8 35.1

16034 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci7 36.78

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly7 36.99

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young5 42.01

16043 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb1 54.17

16003 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 28.91

16030 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.02

16011 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 43.27



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.75

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw10 25.75

20005 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins9 27.75

20015 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 28.89

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson8 30.16

20017 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur6 36.21

20013 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly5 38.6

20004 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour4 41.8

20055 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist1 47.4

20025 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ NT

20020 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20050 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 26.89

20023 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 33.1

20070 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 36.47

20007 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 40.72

20014 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 40.83

20008 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 44.07

20001 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 47.63



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.95

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos10 29.95

24010 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita9 30.83

24005 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel6 40.3

24012 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel3 49.05



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ NT

26001 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 39.03



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.85

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen10 43.85

8028 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke7 54.91

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.59

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons10 38.59

16026 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 33.57



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.8

CSHELT 4/1/2018

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach10 38.8

20031 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane9 40.58

20035 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSHELT 4/1/2018

136

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard90 33.94 4.0071



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSHELT 4/1/2018

142

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 54.32 2.6141

24014 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ 63.64 2.2313



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSHELT 4/1/2018

148

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Sabrina Dachshund Lois Barry NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSHELT 4/1/2018

148

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ NT

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSHELT 4/1/2018

151

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 85.73 1.7613



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 36.82 4.7800

20003 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 45.47 3.8707

20008 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher100 50.58 3.4796

20001 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

20004 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20005 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 42.01 4.1895

20007 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 57.36 3.0683



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 41.09 4.2833

24002 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 51.26 3.4335

24003 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 56.4 3.1206



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 51.11 3.4436



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSHELT 4/1/2018

169

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 39.24 4.3068

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.32 3.9934

8009 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 42.88 3.9412

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 43.46 3.8886

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 53.67 3.1489

8010 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 56.57 2.9874

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 64.67 2.6133



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSHELT 4/1/2018

169

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.38 4.0841

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.93 4.0305

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 42.9 3.9394

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.04 3.5179

12004 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 52.91 3.1941

12002 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson100 53.78 3.1424

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 56.05 3.0152

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12011 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12001 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.2 4.4241

12010 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 72.79 2.3217



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSHELT 4/1/2018

172

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 37.36 4.6039

16032 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 40.49 4.248

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 42.26 4.0700

16037 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 43.79 3.9278

16033 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 47.57 3.6157

16006 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 47.77 3.6006

16031 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 49.58 3.4691

16011 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 50.91 3.3785

16010 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 55.01 3.1267

16035 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

16030 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 39.89 4.3119

16008 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 42.38 4.0585

16038 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 43.23 3.9787

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 43.6 3.945

16015 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 51.8 3.3205

16034 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 53.38 3.2222

16003 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 55.45 3.1019

16036 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 55.79 3.083

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 58.66 2.9322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 35.34 4.9802

20058 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 36.3 4.8485

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 40.82 4.3116

20051 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 43.46 4.0497

20053 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 45.76 3.8462

20021 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin100 46.67 3.7712

20017 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 46.79 3.7615

20055 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 48.32 3.6424

20054 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 49.24 3.5743

20014 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome100 60.45 2.9115

20022 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20023 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ NT

20070 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 46.39 3.7939

20015 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 51.7 3.4043

20056 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 52.85 3.3302

20020 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 54.81 3.2111

20010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 58.34 3.0168

20013 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 61.91 2.8428

20025 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 68.38 2.5739



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 40.94 4.299

24010 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 46.71 3.7679

24012 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

24015 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24020 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 52.49 3.3530

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 54.47 3.2311

24005 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 55.42 3.1757

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 65.27 2.6965



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 44.78 3.9303



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSHELT 4/1/2018

131

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 80.02 1.6371



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSHELT 4/1/2018

148

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts100 57.03 2.5951



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSHELT 4/1/2018

169

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 51.07 3.3092

8028 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 85.22 1.9831



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSHELT 4/1/2018

172

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 64.98 2.647



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

CSHELT 4/1/2018

169

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.04 3.7522

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 57.18 2.9556

4006 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 59.41 2.8446

4003 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 73.85 2.2884

4011 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.62 3.0941

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 70.54 2.3958



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

CSHELT 4/1/2018

169

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 45.66 3.7013

8015 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 46.86 3.6065

8014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 52.63 3.2111

8030 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 53.95 3.1325

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 56.81 2.9748

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 65.34 2.5865

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 48.08 3.515

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 54.48 3.1021

8019 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 58.5 2.8889



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSHELT 4/1/2018

172

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 43.42 3.9613

12024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 46.36 3.7101

12023 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 55.68 3.0891

12025 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 56.04 3.0692



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 42.32 4.1588

16039 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 46.56 3.7801

16022 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 47.91 3.6736

16041 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 50.7 3.4714

16019 Kayden-Blue Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.05 3.4476

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 54.45 3.2323

16026 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.35 3.7170



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSHELT 4/1/2018

176

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 53.08 3.3157

20033 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 58.48 3.0096

20031 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 60.66 2.9014

20032 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 71.3 2.4684

20034 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 71.74 2.4533

20036 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ NT

20035 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 53.26 3.3045

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 53.84 3.2689

20059 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 59.06 2.9800



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSHELT 4/1/2018

111

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Match Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy90 44.14 2.5147



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSHELT 4/1/2018

118

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Z Golden Retriever Ann Stetson100 21.5 5.4884

24014 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CSHELT 4/1/2018

128

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Sabrina Dachshund Lois Barry NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CSHELT 4/1/2018

128

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12030 Mica American Eskimo Dog Dorry Stone NQ 36.26 3.5301



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CSHELT 4/1/2018

134

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 54.4 2.4632



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CSHELT 4/1/2018

141

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles100 30.36 4.6443



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSHELT 4/1/2018

147

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark97 46.83 3.1390



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSHELT 4/1/2018

159

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Tempe Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 27.53 5.7755

20003 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 35.07 4.5338

20025 Viktor Whippet Rhonda Shumaker NQ 51.77 3.0713



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSHELT 4/1/2018

159

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Tiger Golden Retriever Christine McCluer100 30.7 5.1792

24003 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24001 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 27.58 5.7650



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24CJump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSHELT 4/1/2018

159

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 Riptide Golden Retriever Christie McNamara NQ 39.09 4.0675



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSHELT 4/1/2018

147

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.01 5.4424

8004 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 28.75 5.1130

8003 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.04 5.062

8009 Maximus Papillon Carole Johnson100 29.32 5.0136

8010 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 36.8 3.9946

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 39.85 3.6888

8008 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 41.12 3.5749



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CSHELT 4/1/2018

147

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.8 5.4851

12008 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.96 5.076

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33 4.4545

12003 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.04 4.4492

12006 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 42.71 3.4418

12001 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.41 5.7851

12007 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 30.07 4.8886

12002 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 43.51 3.3785

12004 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 46.22 3.1804

12011 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 54.39 2.7027



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSHELT 4/1/2018

153

Colonial Shetland SC

Judge - Oksana SyrkinCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 24.54 6.2347

16014 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 26.64 5.7432

16013 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 29.05 5.2668

16011 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 32.89 4.6519

16033 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 32.92 4.6476

16037 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 34.56 4.4271

16031 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 36.67 4.1723

16005 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 37.17 4.1162

16038 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 24.9 6.1446

16030 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.18 4.907

16028 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 31.52 4.8541

16008 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 32.46 4.7135

16035 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 35.04 4.3664

16012 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 35.14 4.3540

16003 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 36.07 4.2418

16015 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 47.3 3.2347

16034 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 51.55 2.968
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20005 Tuxx Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 24.2 6.5702

20057 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 24.26 6.554

20058 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 25.66 6.1964

20054 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Veeann Cross100 29.17 5.4508

20051 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek100 30.36 5.2372

20053 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 30.38 5.2337

20017 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 34.28 4.6383

20004 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour100 37.92 4.1930

20022 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ NT

20050 Angel Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 29.25 5.4359

20070 Spee Border Collie Pam O'Day NQ 30.37 5.2354

20021 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 32.19 4.9394

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 33.63 4.7279

20010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 35.08 4.5325

20008 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ 42.96 3.7011

20014 edgrrr Labrador Retriever Clint Brome NQ 43.01 3.6968

20013 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 43.96 3.6169

20055 MeMe Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 48.63 3.2696
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24007 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 28.59 5.5614

24008 Fury Border Collie Lori Daigle-Santos100 29.31 5.4248

24020 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 33.24 4.7834

24010 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 30.96 5.1357

24016 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 35.83 4.4376

24005 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 36.03 4.413

24012 Brando Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 47.36 3.3573

24015 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 56.77 2.8008
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26001 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 29.33 5.4211
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8033 Eowyn Basset Hound Michael Tefts100 32.56 3.4091

8034 Leila Basset Hound Miriam Tefts NQ 49.03 2.2639
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20065 AJ Dalmatian Barbara Garceau95 41.85 2.8196
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8027 Valkyrie Swedish Vallund Whitney Allen NQ 33.4 4.4012

8028 Breezy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 70.56 2.0833
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4011 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 33.42 4.3986

4007 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 36.34 4.0451

4006 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.09 3.3341

4003 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 51.22 2.87

4001 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 41.39 3.5516

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 56.68 2.5935
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8015 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 33.79 4.3504

8019 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 37.5 3.92

8014 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 38.67 3.8014

8031 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

8017 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 33.85 4.3427

8029 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 41.32 3.5576

8030 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 41.94 3.5050

8020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 42.2 3.4834

8016 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 55.54 2.6467
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12026 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 26.97 5.673

12024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 32.94 4.6448

12023 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 32.98 4.6392
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16023 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 30.99 5.1307

16039 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 32.9 4.8328

16022 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 33.64 4.7265

16041 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.4 4.4915

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 38.17 4.1656

16021 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT
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20027 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 35.84 4.4364

20033 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 41.43 3.8378

20031 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 41.55 3.8267

20047 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 42.6 3.7324

20034 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 50.15 3.1705

20036 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 36.6 4.3443

20038 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 37.41 4.2502

20059 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 37.5 4.24

20035 Bias German Shepherd Dog Denielle Stasa NQ 38.72 4.1064

20032 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 55.96 2.8413


